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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/|. CVM: h,, o= 31.9, 103.7, 137.6, 196.6, 302.8, 327.9

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 26.8, 35.4, 44.0, 52.6, 61.1, 69.7, 78.3, 86.8, 95.4

dma hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgh —> olvi, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0 30.0 1.0 0.226 0.774 1.000 0.000 0.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.628 0.98 0.02 0.000 1.000 1.000
ol2y 366 1.0 012 0.0 0.038 0.962 1.0000.1250.000 c12v  216.6 0.0 0.937 1.0  0.497 0.503 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 1.0 018 0.0 0.556 0.444 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 0.0 0436 1.0  0.486 0.514 0.000 0.750 1.000)
037y 518 1.0 0.289 0.0 0.692 0.308 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 0.0 0.034 1.0  0.276 0.724 0.000 0.625 1.000|
050y  60.0 1.0 0.447 0.0 0.421 0.579 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.2190.0 1.0 025 0.75 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 1.0 0.644 0.0 0.844 0.156 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 2482 0.3760.0 1.0 0.99 0.01 0.000 0.375 1.000
o75 761 1.0 0.849 0.0 0.21 0.79 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.4730.0 1.0  0.219 0.781 0.000 0.250 1.000)
087y 834 097310 0.0 0.7/82 0.218 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 052500 1.0 0.8 0.2  0.0000.125 1.000

yool=Y 90.0 0.8371.0 0.0 0.7 03 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.5460.0 1.0 0.636 0.364 0.000 0.000 1.000
yi2l 96.6 0.7211.0 0.0 0.767 0.233 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.5540.0 1.0 0.566 0.434 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 0616 1.0 0.0 0.929 0.071 0.750 1.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.5760.0 1.0 0.393 0.607 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 1118 0.5281.0 0.0 0.227 0.773 0.6251.000 0.000 v37m  291.8 0.6130.0 1.0 0.097 0.903 0.375 0.000 1.000
y50! 120.0 046 1.0 0.0 0.679 0.321 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.6650.0 1.0 0.678 0.322 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 041 1.0 0.0 0.28 0.72 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7310.0 1.0 0.148 0.852 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 0.3771.0 0.0 0.016 0.984 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8090.0 1.0 0.526 0.474 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 0.3591.0 0.0 0.87 0.13 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8960.0 1.0 0.836 0.164 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 0.3521.0 0.0 0.813 0.187 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9870.0 1.0 0.101 0.899 1.000 0.000 1.@0
112¢c 156.6 0.34 1.0 0.0 0.719 0.281 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.907 0.252 0.748 1.000 0.000 0.875|
125¢ 163.9 0.3111.0 0.0 0.489 0.511 0.000 1.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.768 0.145 0.855 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2621.0 0.0 0.095 0.905 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.596 0.765 0.235 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 0.19 1.0 0.0 0.518 0.482 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.399 0.19 0.81 1.000 0.000 0.500
162¢c 188.2 0.09 1.0 0.0 0.718 0.282 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.203 0.621 0.379 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.061 0.513 0.487 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.039 0.312 0.688 1.000 0.000 0.250)
187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.304 0.572 0.428 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.058 0.0 0.538 0.462 1.000 0.000 0.125]

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 25.0, 105.5, 140.5, 197.2, 297.3, 327.0

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 52.0, 57.4, 62.9, 68.3, 73.7, 79.1, 84.6, 90.0, 95.4

dma hrgh  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgh —> olviy, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.009 0.073 0.927 1.000 0.000 o.ggo c00v=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.638 0.893 0.107 0.000 1.000 1.000|
ol2y  36.6 1.0 0.014 0.0 0.886 0.114 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.909 1.0  0.269 0.731 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 1.0 0.072 0.0 0.423 0.577 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 0.0 0.409 1.0  0.268 0.732 0.000 0.750 1.000)
037y 518 1.0 0.181 0.0 0.551 0.449 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.034 1.0  0.273 0.727 0.000 0.625 1.Q00|
o050y 60.0 1.0 0.353 0.0 0.179 0.821 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.1890.0 1.0 0.49 0.51 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 1.0 0581 0.0 0.352 0.648 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 2482 0.32 0.0 1.0 0.441 0.559 0.000 0.375 1.000
o75 761 1.0 0.827 0.0  0.388 0.612 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 0.3960.0 1.0  0.836 0.164 0.000 0.250 1.000)
087y 834 096310 00 0.703 0.297 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 0.4350.0 1.0 0.523 0.477 0.000 0.125 1.000|

y00l=Y 90.0 0.8111.0 0.0 0.488 0.512 1.000 1.000 0.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.4490.0 1.0 0.405 0.595 0.000 0.000 1.000
yi2l 96.6 0.6831.0 0.0 0.463 0.537 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.46 0.0 1.0 0.322 0.678 0.1250.000 1.000
y25I 103.9 05721.0 0.0 0.574 0.426 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.4860.0 1.0 0.114 0.886 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 1118 048210 0.0 0.858 0.142 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.53 0.0 1.0 0.757 0.243 0.3750.000 1.000
y50l 120.0 041410 0.0 0.315 0.685 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.5940.0 1.0 0.25 0.75 0.5000.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.366 1.0 0.0 0.931 0.069 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.6740.0 1.0 0.611 0.389 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 0.3351.0 0.0 0.682 0.318 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.766 0.0 1.0 0.869 0.131 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 0.3181.0 0.0 0.545 0.455 0.1251.000 0.000 v87m  323.4 0.8670.0 1.0 0.061 0.939 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 0.3111.0 0.0 0.492 0.508 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9720.0 1.0 0.226 0.774 1.000 0.000 1.@0
112¢c 156.6 0.3031.0 0.0 0.424 0.576 0.0001.0000.125 mi120 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.912 0.299 0.701 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.2811.0 0.0 0.25 0.75 0.0001.0000.250 m250 3439 1.0 0.0 0.764 0.115 0.885 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2421.0 0.0 0.934 0.066 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.589 0.708 0.292 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 0.18 1.0 0.0 0.438 0.562 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.403 0.227 0.773 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162¢c 188.2 0.0881.0 0.0 0.706 0.294 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.237 0.896 0.104 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.058 0.539 0.461 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.113 0.901 0.099 1.000 0.000 0.250]
187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.303 0.577 0.423 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.039 0.31 0.69 1.000 0.000 0.125]
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 28.5, 104.4, 138.8, 196.8, 300.4, 327.6

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 38.0, 45.2, 52.3, 59.5, 66.7, 73.9, 81.1, 88.2, 95.4

dva hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.045 0.0 0.4 0.36 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.631 0.95 0.05 0.000 1.000 1.000
0l2y 366 1.0 0068 0.0 0.454 0.546 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.927 1.0  0.417 0.583 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 1.0 0129 0.0 0.972 0.028 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0426 1.0  0.406 0.594 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y 518 1.0 0.239 0.0 0.088 0.912 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.034 1.0  0.275 0.725 0.000 0.625 1.Q00|
o050y  60.0 1.0 0.406 0.0 0.752 0.248 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.2070.0 1.0  0.346 0.654 0.000 0.500 1.000|
062y 682 1.0 0.618 0.0 0.054 0.946 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 2482 0.3530.0 1.0 0.175 0.825 0.000 0.375 1.000)
o75 761 1.0 0.84 0.0 0.281 0.719 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 0.44 0.0 1.0  0.479 0.521 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 096910 0.0 0./52 0.248 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 0.4860.0 1.0 0.11 0.89 0.000 0.125 1.000

y00l=Y 90.0 0.8281.0 0.0 0.62 0.38 1.000 1.0000.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.5040.0 1.0 0.968 0.032 0.000 0.000 1.000
yl2l 96.6 0.706 1.0 0.0 0.65 0.35 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.5140.0 1.0 0.891 0.109 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 0.5991.0 0.0 0.79 0.21 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.5380.0 1.0 0.698 0.302 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37 1118 051 1.0 0.0 0.079 0.921 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.5790.0 1.0 0.37 0.63 0.3750.000 1.000
y50I 120.0 0.4411.0 0.0 0.531 0.469 0.500 1.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.6370.0 1.0 0.908 0.092 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 0.3921.0 0.0 0.136 0.864 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7090.0 1.0 0.328 0.672 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75! 136.1 0.36 1.0 0.0 0.877 0.123 0.250 1.000 0.000 v75m  316.1 0.7930.0 1.0 0.656 0.344 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 0.3421.0 0.0 0.734 0.266 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8850.0 1.0 0.918 0.082 0.875 0.000 1.000

100c=L 150.0 0.3351.0 0.0 0.678 0.322 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9820.0 1.0 0.146 0.854 1.000 0.000 1.330
112¢c 156.6 0.3251.0 0.0 0.596 0.404 0.0001.0000.125 mi2o0 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.909 0.27 0.73 1.000 0.0000.875
125¢ 163.9 0.2991.0 0.0 0.391 0.609 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.767 0.134 0.866 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2541.0 0.0 0.031 0.969 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.593 0.743 0.257 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 0.1861.0 0.0 0.487 0.513 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.401 0.206 0.794 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162c 188.2 0.0891.0 0.0 0.714 0.286 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.218 0.743 0.257 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.06 0.522 0.478 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.073 0.587 0.413 1.000 0.000 0.250
187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.303 0.574 0.426 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.014 0.0 0.891 0.109 1.000 0.000 0.125|

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 21.9, 107.3, 142.4, 197.9, 293.8, 326.1
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.6, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4

dva hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0 30.0 1.0 0.0 0.063 0.503 0.497 1.000 0.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.652 0.787 0.213 0.000 1.000 1.000|
012y 366 1.0 0.0 0.039 0.313 0.687 1.0000.1250.00 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.877 1.0  0.017 0.983 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 1.0 002 00 0.837 0.163 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0.382 1.0  0.059 0.941 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 1.0 0.124 0.0 0.009 0.991 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 0.0 0.034 1.0  0.272 0.728 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y 600 1.0 0.294 0.0 0.647 0.353 1.0000.5000.000 C50v 2400 0.1650.0 1.0  0.676 0.324 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 1.0 0535 0.0 0.721 0.279 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.28 0.0 1.0 0.764 0.236 0.000 0.375 1.000
o075y 761 1.0 0.808 0.0  0.535 0.465 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v ~ 256.1 0.3440.0 1.0  0.249 0.751 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 095410 00 0631 0.369 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 0.3760.0 1.0 0.988 0.012 0.000 0.125 1.000

y00l=Y 90.0 0.7861.0 0.0 0.285 0.715 1.000 1.000 0.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.3890.0 1.0 0.891 0.109 0.000 0.000 1.000
yli2l 96.6 0.6491.0 0.0 0.192 0.808 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.3990.0 1.0 0.806 0.194 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 05351.0 0.0 0.28 0.72 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.4260.0 1.0 0.594 0.406 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 0.4461.0 0.0 0.57 0.43 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.4720.0 1.0 0.225 0.775 0.3750.000 1.000
y50I 120.0 0.3811.0 0.0 0.046 0.954 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.5390.0 1.0 0.69 0.31 0.5000.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.3351.0 0.0 0.683 0.317 0.3751.000 0.000 v62m  308.2 0.6250.0 1.0 10 0.0 0.625 0.000 1.000
y75! 136.1 0.306 1.0 0.0 0.45 0.55 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7270.0 1.0 0.183 0.817 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 029 1.0 0.0 0.323 0.677 0.1251.0000.000 v87m 3234 0.8390.0 1.0 0.285 0.715 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 0.2841.0 0.0 0.273 0.727 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9550.0 1.0 0.358 0.642 1.000 0.000 1.@0
112¢c 156.6 0.2771.0 0.0 0.218 0.782 0.0001.0000.125 mi120 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.918 0.345 0.655 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.2591.0 0.0 0.075 0.925 0.000 1.000 0.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.761 0.088 0.912 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2261.0 0.0 0.807 0.193 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.583 0.664 0.336 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 0.1711.0 0.0 0.37 0.63 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.406 0.252 0.748 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162c 188.2 0.0871.0 0.0 0.693 0.307 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.257 0.053 0.947 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0 1.0 0.054 0.567 0.433 0.0001.0000.750 m750 376.1 1.0 0.0 0.149 0.195 0.805 1.000 0.000 0.250]
187¢ 2034 0.0 1.0 0.302 0.582 0.418 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.0 0.087 0.699 0.301 1.000 0.000 0.125

KE950-7N, 2

KE951-7N, 2

KE950-7N

TUB-test chart KE95; 48 step sSRGB device hue circle

input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor
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